
 

Stevensville Special Town Council Meeting 
Agenda for 

MONDAY, JUNE 28, 2021 
7:00 PM 

NVPL Community Room, 208 Main Street 
 
 

1.        Call to Order and Roll Call 

2.        Pledge of Allegiance 

3.        Public Comments (Public comment from citizens on items that are not on the agenda) 

4.        Approval of Minutes 

5.        Approval of Bi-Weekly Claims 
  a. Claims #16798-#16851 

6.        Administrative Reports 

7.        Guests 

8.        Correspondence 
  a. Resignation of Councilmember Dempsey Vick 

9.        Public Hearings 

10.      Unfinished Business 

11.      New Business 
  a. Discussion/Decision: Town Council vacancy in Ward 2 created by the resignation 

  of Patrick Shourd 
  b. Discussion/Decision: Town Council vacancy in Ward 2 created by the resignation 

  of Dempsey Vick 
  c. Discussion/Decision: Investigation into legal fee claim 
  d. Executive/Closed Session: Records Request from the Bitterroot Star   

  Regarding Tribbensee v. Town of Stevensville  
  

12.        Executive Report 

13.        Town Council Comments 

14.        Board Reports 

15.        Adjournment 
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Stevensville Special Town Council Meeting 
June 28, 2021 Agenda 

 
 

 
 

Welcome to Stevensville Town Council Chambers 
We consider it a privilege to present, and listen to, diverse views. 

 
It is essential that we treat each other with respect. 

We expect that participants will: 
 

 Engage in active listening 
 Make concise statements 
 Observe any applicable time limit 

 
We further expect that participants will refrain from disrespectful displays: 

 Profanity 
 Personal Attacks 
 Signs 
 Heckling and applause 

 
Guidelines for Public Comment 

Public Comment ensures an opportunity for citizens to meaningfully participate in the decisions of its 
elected officials. It is one of several ways your voice is heard by your local government. During public 
comment we ask that all participants respect the right of others to make their comment uninterrupted. 
The council’s goal is to receive as much comment as time reasonably allows. All public comment 
should be directed to the chair (Mayor or designee). Comment made to the audience or individual 
council members may be ruled out of order. Public comment must remain on topic, and free from 
abusive language or unsupported allegations. 

During any council meeting you have two opportunities to comment: 

1. During the public comment period near the beginning of a meeting. 

2. Before any decision-making vote of the council on an agenda item. 

Comment made outside of these times may not be allowed. 

Citizens wishing to speak during any public comment period should come forward to the podium and 
state their name and address for the record. Comment may be time limited, as determined by the 
chair, to allow as many people as possible to comment. Comment prior to a decision-making vote 
must remain on the motion before the council. 

 

Thank you for observing these guidelines. 
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File Attachments for Item:

a. Claims #16798-#16851
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06/23/21                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 1 of 9
12:49:16                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  6/21

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 5/21) ****
 16798             74 STEVENSVILLE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT       372.07
       103 05/19/21 Food for training 05.05.21              23.37                               1000     420410    229       101000
       102 04/21/21 Meeting meal 04.01.21                   19.46                               1000     420410    229       101000
       102 04/21/21 Firefighter One Training                29.24                               1000     420460    380       101000
       102 04/21/21 EMT Class J Pfarr                      300.00                               2230     420730    380       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 3/21) ****
 16800       E   1166 VISA                                 4,153.69
       Mar 21 02/18/21 Admin-Constant Contact               70.00                               1000     410550    312       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 PD-Muffin&cookies                    16.98*                              1000     420100    229       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 M-Verizon                            46.70                               1000     410200    340       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 PD-Verizon                          140.10                               1000     420100    340       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 BD-Verizon                           86.97                               2394     420531    340       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 W-Verizon                            59.46*                              5210     430510    340       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 WW-Verizon                           59.46*                              5310     430610    340       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 AP-Verizon                           19.45                               5610     430300    340       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 M-Computer Adapters                  35.76*                              1000     410200    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 W-Keyboard                            9.99                               5210     430510    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/02/01 WW-Keyboard                           9.99                               5310     430610    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 S-Keybox                              4.99*                              1000     430100    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 W-Keybox                              5.00                               5210     430510    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/20/21 WW-Keybox                             5.00                               5310     430610    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/22/21 Admin-Copy Paper                     11.25                               1000     410550    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/22/21 PD-Copy Paper                         3.75*                              1000     420100    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/22/21 FD-Copy Paper                         3.75*                              1000     420410    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/22/21 Parks-Copy Paper                      1.86                               1000     460410    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/22/21 BD-Copy Paper                         3.75                               2394     420531    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/22/21 W-Copy Paper                         22.49                               5210     430510    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/22/21 WW-Copy Paper                        22.49                               5310     430610    210       101000
       Mar 21 01/02/22 C-Copy Paper                          3.75                               1000     410360    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/22/21 AP-Copy Paper                         1.87                               5610     430300    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/23/21 WW-Gargbage Bags                    421.02                               5310     430610    220       101000
       Mar 21 02/24/21 FD-Office Supplies                    6.88*                              1000     420410    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/24/21 Admin -Office Supplies               43.64                               1000     410550    210       101000
       Mar 21 02/24/21 PW-Office Suppliess                  68.28*                              1000     430100    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/01/21 Admin-Switchboard                    35.00                               1000     410550    312       101000
       Mar 21 03/03/21 M-Table leg                          28.99*                              1000     410200    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/03/21 Medical-Gloves                      115.92*                              2230     420730    220       101000
       Mar 21 03/03/21 AP-Cert amil                          7.00*                              5610     430300    311       101000
       Mar 21 03/04/21 W-Printer Ink                        74.78                               5210     430510    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/04/21 WW-Printer Ink                       74.78                               5310     430610    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/04/21 W-Band Saw                          148.50                               5210     430510    212       101000
       Mar 21 03/04/21 WW-Band Saw                         148.50                               5310     430610    212       101000
       Mar 21 03/05/21 PD-Vechicle Title                    24.40*                              1000     420100    314       101000
       Mar 21 03/05/21 Admin-Office supplies                12.60                               1000     410550    210       101000

- Page 4 -
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12:49:16                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  6/21

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
       Mar 21 03/06/21 M-Costco                             49.99*                              1000     410200    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/06/21 W-Office Supplies                    12.49                               5210     430510    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/06/21 WW-Office Supplies                   12.49                               5310     430610    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/06/21 Park-signs                           21.77                               1000     460430    220       101000
       Mar 21 03/07/21 C-GoDaddy                            95.94*                              1000     410360    312       101000
       Mar 21 03/07/21 FD-GoDaddy                           95.94*                              1000     420410    312       101000
       Mar 21 03/15/21 Admin-Zoom                           15.55                               1000     410550    312       101000
       Mar 21 03/15/21 Court-Zoom                           15.55*                              1000     410360    312       101000
       Mar 21 03/15/21 PW-Cell Phone Glass                   5.99*                              1000     430100    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/17/21 PW-Record Check                       6.39                               1000     430100    350       101000
       Mar 21 03/18/21 Council-US Flag                     227.98                               1000     410100    212       101000
       Mar 21 03/18/21 Admin-Constant Contact               70.00                               1000     410550    312       101000
       Mar 21 03/19/21 PW-Totels & TP                       31.28*                              1000     430100    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/19/21 Admin-Office Supplies                15.99                               1000     410550    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/12/21 Admin-Acrobat Pro                    12.99*                              1000     410550    330       101000
       Mar 21 03/12/21 M-Acrobat Pro                        12.98                               1000     410200    330       101000
       Mar 21 03/12/21 PD-Acrobat Pro                       25.00*                              1000     420100    330       101000
       Mar 21 03/07/21 Parks-Poop Bags                     136.00                               1000     460430    220       101000
       Mar 21 03/12/21 Admin-Tables for Libary             514.27*                              1000     410550    363       101000
       Mar 21 03/12/21 Parks Registartion Fee CPO Cla      345.00*                              1000     460410    380       101000
       Mar 21 03/19/21 PD-Desk                             358.00*                              1000     420100    363       101000
       Mar 21 03/19/21 PD-Boots                            129.95                               1000     420100    226       101000
       Mar 21 03/19/21 PD-Whiteboards                       49.94*                              1000     420100    210       101000
       Mar 21 03/21/21 Interest Charge                      37.11*                              1000     410550    556       101000

 16817            204 Montana Dept. of Administration      1,300.00
 Annual Financial Report Filing Fee FY Ending June 30, 2020
       19-20 AFR 06/17/21 AFR Filing Fee - H2O 30%         390.00*                              5210     430510    350       101000
       19-20 AFR 06/17/21 AFR Filing Fee - Sewer 30%       390.00*                              5310     430610    350       101000
       19-20 AFR 06/17/21 AFR Filing Fee - Bldg Dept        65.00*                              2394     420531    350       101000
       19-20 AFR 06/17/21 AFR Filing Fee - Airport 5%       65.00                               5610     430300    350       101000
       19-20 AFR 06/17/21 AFR Filing Fee - FD 5%            65.00                               1000     420410    350       101000
       19-20 AFR 06/17/21 AFR Filing Fee - PD 5%            65.00*                              1000     420100    350       101000
       19-20 AFR 06/17/21 AFR Filing Fee - Court 5%         65.00                               1000     410360    350       101000
       19-20 AFR 06/17/21 AFR Filing Fee - TH Admin 1      195.00*                              1000     410550    350       101000

 16819           1722 Local Government Serices                95.00
       4322 06/11/21 AFR Late Fees June                     95.00*                              1000     410550    350       101000

 16820           1121 a2z Supply Corp                      2,405.70
       609155 06/09/21 Balistic Shield                   2,405.70*                              1000     420100    212       101000
 Shield was funded through private grants/donations to SPD
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12:49:16                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  6/21

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 16821           1798 Graham Hyde, Hyde Construction         240.00
 Damage repair & welding on ladder truck #2050
        06/08/21 repair & welding ladder truck             240.00*                              1000     420460    232       101000

 16822           1667 Owens Law Firm, PLLC                 1,482.00
       3204 06/08/21 Town Legal Services                   506.00                               1000     411100    350       101000
       3205 06/08/21 Prosecuting Atty Services             976.00                               1000     410364    350       101000

 16823           1754 Construct Montana, LLC               1,736.40
       1012 06/07/21 quarterly inspections               1,736.40*                              2394     420531    350       101000

 16824           1171 Rex Olson Trucking Inc.                273.71
       4678 06/07/21 Service & repairs on #2011            273.71*                              1000     420460    232       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 5/21) ****
 16825           1118 Montana Magistrates Association        200.00
 Montana Magistrates Association Annual Dues - FY 7/1/2021-6/30/2022
       21-22 05/21/21 MT Magistrates Association Due       200.00*                              1000     410360    330       101000

 16826            115 BURNT FORK COMMISSION                  102.68
       May 2021 06/09/21 450" H2O delivered                102.68                               1000     430900    340       101000

 16827            108 BITTERROOT STAR                         19.71
 Notice of Public Hearing May 26 June 2 & 9
       1791 06/09/21 Notice of Public Hearing               19.71*                              1000     410550    320       101000

 16828             74 STEVENSVILLE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT     2,500.00
       105 06/30/21 Lease North Bay from SRFD            2,500.00*                              1000     420421    530       101000

 16829             33 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                    906.74
       June 06/02/21 Crksde Mdws Lighting Dist #4 1        251.75*                              2440     430263    340       101000
       June 06/02/21 Crksde Mdws Lighting Dist #4 2        135.53*                              2440     430263    340       101000
       June 06/03/21 Water-157 Sewer Works Rd Depot          3.11*                              5210     430510    340       101000
       June 06/03/21 Sewer-157 Sewer Works Rd Depot          3.11*                              5310     430610    340       101000
       June 06/03/21 Streets-157 Sewer Works Rd Dep          3.10*                              1000     430200    340       101000
       June 06/02/21 Stevensvile Cutoff Rd Path              6.00                               1000     430263    340       101000
       June 06/03/21 Twin Creeks Dist #5                   432.37                               2450     430263    340       101000
       June 06/03/21 300 Main St seasonal lighting           6.00                               1000     430263    340       101000
       June 06/07/21 Dickerson Park                          6.53*                              1000     460430    340       101000
       June 06/03/21 206 Buck Fire Dept lighting            59.24*                              1000     411201    340       101000
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12:49:16                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  6/21

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 16830            285 BITTERROOT TREE SERVICE              1,124.00
       972834 06/09/21 Tree Spraying - Parks               374.66*                              1000     460430    350       101000
 Parks
       972834 06/09/21 Tree Spraying - Streets             749.34*                              1000     430200    350       101000
 Main Street & Bike Path

 16831           1796 Tim McMurtry                            20.00
 reimbursment of pavilion rental at L&C park, paid cash, had to cancel
       Refund 06/15/21 Reimbursement of pavilion rent       20.00                               1000     360000              101000

 16832           1797 Mountain Equipment Technology,         400.00
       3499 06/16/21 SCADA SYSTEM BACK UP                  400.00                               5310     430640    350       101000

 16833           1799 Tim Stutzman                         2,900.00
 Cedar fence Father Ravalli Park Renovation Paid from Jean Thomas Fund (our 1/2
 to pay)

       0658 06/14/21 Cedar Fence Father Rav Park         2,900.00*                              2987     460430    930       101000

 16834            158 Donaldson Bros.                        449.00
       35318 06/16/21 Concrete flag pole Town Hall         449.00*                              1000     410550    350       101000

 16835           1800 Industrial Scientific                  738.00
       2431692 06/02/21 Ventis MX4 Multi Gas Monitor       738.00                               1000     420460    360       101000

 16836           1282 Valley Irrigation                      147.62
       55023 06/10/21 gasket coupler pump cemetery         106.66*                              1000     430900    230       101000
       55199 06/14/21 primer pump wade ball check va        40.96*                              1000     430900    230       101000

 16837           1701 Cote and Associates, CPAs, PPL       4,489.00
       2633-2667 06/09/21 Accounting / AFR Services F    4,489.00*                              1000     410100    356       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 4/21) ****
 16838           1146 Motorola Solutions, Inc.               375.00
 Nova Software - Service from 01-APR-2021 to 30-APR-2021
       8230311594 03/02/21 Nova Subscription                75.00                               1000     410364    350       101000
       8230311594 03/02/21 Nova Subscription               300.00*                              1000     420100    330       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 3/21) ****
 16839           1146 Motorola Solutions, Inc.               375.00
 Nova Software - Service from 01-MAR-2021 to 31-MAR-2021
       8230307797 01/30/21 Nova Subscription                75.00                               1000     410364    350       101000
       8230307797 01/30/21 Nova Subscription               300.00*                              1000     420100    330       101000
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                                        *** Claim from another period ( 2/21) ****
 16840           1146 Motorola Solutions, Inc.               375.00
 Nova Software - Service from 01-FEB-2021 to 28-FEB-2021
       8230303265 01/02/21 Nova Subscription                75.00                               1000     410364    350       101000
       8230303265 01/02/21 Nova Subscription               300.00*                              1000     420100    330       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 9/20) ****
 16841           1146 Motorola Solutions, Inc.               375.00
 Nova Software - Service from 01-SEP-2020 to 30-SEP-2020
       8230313671 02/20/21 Nova Subscription                75.00                               1000     410364    350       101000
       8230313671 02/20/21 Nova Subscription               300.00*                              1000     420100    330       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period (10/20) ****
 16842           1146 Motorola Solutions, Inc.               375.00
 Nova Software - Service from 01-OCT-2020 to 31-OCT-2020
       8230313671 02/20/21 Nova Subscription                75.00                               1000     410364    350       101000
       8230313671 02/20/21 Nova Subscription               300.00*                              1000     420100    330       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period (11/20) ****
 16843           1146 Motorola Solutions, Inc.               375.00
 Nova Software - Service from 01-NOV-2020 to 30-NOV-2020
       8230296969 10/23/20 Nova Subscription                75.00                        20     1000     410364    350       101000
       8230296920 10/23/20 Nova Subscription               300.00*                              1000     420100    330       101000

 16844             33 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                 12,410.56
       June 21 06/15/21 Spec lighting #3                   245.55*                              2430     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 206 Buck 90% TH Facility           309.89*                              1000     411201    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 206 Buck 10% Bldg Dept              34.43                               2394     420531    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Peterson Add'n lighting            182.80*                              2420     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Dayton Add'n lighting              251.35*                              2410     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Maplewood Cemetery                  10.40                               1000     430900    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Main St seasonal lighting            8.61                               1000     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Orig Town street lights            238.96                               1000     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 ESH - 5th St. lights               430.11                               1000     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 5th St - Lange Park lights          34.23                               1000     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Add'l Town lighting                156.73                               1000     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 NW LDS parking lot                   0.00*                              2430     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 MBF H20 plant                      107.02                               5210     430540    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 102 Main St pump #1                 43.60*                              5210     430530    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Riverview Cemetery IRR             119.10                               1000     430900    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Maplewood Cemetery                 122.43                               1000     430900    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Sewer lift station W. Central        9.34                               5310     430640    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Sewer trtmnt plant               4,154.03                               5310     430640    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Truck garage South                  45.32*                              1000     430100    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 L&C Yard Light                      10.40*                              1000     460430    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 L&C Park Irrigation 5hp IRR         98.20*                              1000     460430    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 L&C Park Parking Lot                 6.00*                              1000     460430    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 L&C Park Restrooms/Field ligh       38.66*                              1000     460430    340       101000
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       June 21 06/15/21 214 Buck St. - H2O 25%              10.55*                              5210     430510    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 214 Buck St. - Sewer 25%            10.55*                              5310     430610    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 214 Buck St. - PD  50%              21.09                               1000     420100    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 3rd & Park                          12.42                               1000     430263    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 421 Airport Rd - SRE 2/3            48.78                               5610     430300    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 421 Airport Rd - FD 1/3             24.39*                              1000     420422    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Pool                                79.73                               1000     460445    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 MBF Well Field                   5,326.71*                              5210     430530    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 MBF booster station                125.70                               5210     430550    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Creamery Park (223 Main)            46.89*                              1000     460430    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 102 Main Street D-PD                46.59                               1000     420100    340       101000
       June 21 06/15/21 Dickerson Park                       0.00*                              1000     460430    340       101000

 16845           1801 Cardinal Properties                     95.22
 O/P Account 200390 paid after house closed. 210 11th Street, BVS LLC Darren
 Newsom

       Newsom 06/16/21 O/P Account 200390 21011 th st       95.22                               5210     343022              101000

 16846           1731 Quadient Finance USA, Inc.             200.00
       June 21 06/11/21 Admin-Postage                       40.00                               1000     410550    311       101000
       June 21 06/11/21 Court-Postage                       10.00                               1000     410360    311       101000
       June 21 06/11/21 PD-Postage                           4.00                               1000     420100    311       101000
       June 21 06/11/21 FD-Postage                          10.00                               1000     420410    311       101000
       June 21 06/11/21 BD-Postage                          10.00*                              2394     420531    311       101000
       June 21 06/11/21 W-Postage                           58.00*                              5210     430510    311       101000
       June 21 06/11/21 WW-Postage                          58.00                               5310     430610    311       101000
       June 21 06/11/21 AP-Postage                          10.00*                              5610     430300    311       101000

 16847           1678 Colette Taylor                         117.30
 Court Clerk Conferance
        06/15/21 Milage Reimbursement .575x204             117.30                               1000     410360    370       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 5/21) ****
 16848           1351 Garage Door Guys                       400.00
       6419 05/27/21 3 garage door repairs                 240.00*                              1000     430200    360       101000
       6419 05/27/21 3 garage door repairs                  80.00                               5310     430640    360       101000
       6419 05/27/21 3 garage door repairs                  80.00*                              5210     430540    360       101000

 16849           1794 Jeff Newsom                          1,035.00
       062221 06/22/21 4 NEW TIRES 1 TON TRUCK           1,035.00*                              1000     430200    232       101000
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        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 16850           1802 Alex Childs                             44.00
       1822 06/14/21 Swimming Lesson Refund prorate         44.00                               1000     346030              101000

 16851             17 MONTANA SAWS LLC                       626.50
       291 06/02/21 Service of mower #2 1/2 Parks          228.75                               1000     460430    360       101000
       291 06/02/21 Service of mower #2 1/2 Cemete         228.75*                              1000     430900    360       101000
       291 06/02/21 Service weedeater 1/2 Cemete            59.50*                              1000     430900    360       101000
       291 06/02/21 Service weedeater 1/2 Parks             59.50                               1000     460430    360       101000
       291 06/02/21 3 6pk 1 gal mix 1/2 park                50.00*                              1000     460430    231       101000

                           # of Claims    36      Total:   43,233.90

                               Total Electronic Claims      4,153.69     Total Non-Electronic Claims      39080.21
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12:49:17                                              Fund Summary for Claims                              Report ID: AP110
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  6/21

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
              Fund/Account                                 Amount
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 1000 GENERAL
   101000 Cash - Operating                                  $23,898.60
 2230 AMBULANCE
   101000 Cash - Operating                                     $415.92
 2394 BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT
   101000 Cash - Operating                                   $1,936.55
 2410 DAYTON LIGHTING #1 DISTRICT 55
   101000 Cash - Operating                                     $251.35
 2420 PETERSON ADDN LIGHTING #2 DISTRICT 80
   101000 Cash - Operating                                     $182.80
 2430 GEO SMITH LIGHTING #3 DISTRICT 76
   101000 Cash - Operating                                     $245.55
 2440 CREEKSIDE LIGHTING #4 DISTRICT 77
   101000 Cash - Operating                                     $387.28
 2450 TWIN CREEKS LIGHTING #5 DISTRICT
   101000 Cash - Operating                                     $432.37
 2987 JEAN THOMAS PARK BEAUTIFICATIION FUND
   101000 Cash - Operating                                   $2,900.00
 5210 WATER
   101000 Cash - Operating                                   $6,572.62
 5310 SEWER
   101000 Cash - Operating                                   $5,858.76
 5610 AIRPORT
   101000 Cash - Operating                                     $152.10

                                               Total:       $43,233.90
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12:49:17                                           Claim Approval Signature Page                           Report ID: AP100A
                                                 For the Accounting Period:  6 / 21

ORDERED that the Town Treasurer draw a check/warrant on the Town of Stevensville.

___________________     ______________________
Council                 Council

___________________     ______________________
Council                 Council

______________________
Mayor

Date Approved_______________________
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File Attachments for Item:

a. Resignation of Councilmember Dempsey Vick
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File Attachments for Item:

a. Discussion/Decision: Town Council vacancy in Ward 2 created by the resignation of Patrick 

Shourd
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
 

Agenda Item Request 

 
To be submitted BEFORE Noon on the Wednesday immediately  

preceding the Thursday agenda publishing deadline (8-days ahead of the meeting). 
 

Agenda Item Type: New Business 

Person Submitting the Agenda Item: Jenelle Berthoud 

Second Person Submitting the Agenda Item:  

Submitter Title: Town Clerk 

Submitter Phone:  

Submitter Email:  

Requested Council Meeting Date for Item: 6/28/2021 

Agenda Topic: Discussion/Decision: Town Council vacancy in Ward 2 
created by the resignation of Patrick Shourd 

Backup Documents Attached? Yes 

If no, why not?  

Approved/Disapproved? Approved 

If Approved, Meeting Date for Consideration: 6/28/2021 

Notes:  
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File Attachments for Item:

b. Discussion/Decision: Town Council vacancy in Ward 2 created by the resignation of 

Dempsey Vick
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
 

Agenda Item Request 

 
To be submitted BEFORE Noon on the Wednesday immediately  

preceding the Thursday agenda publishing deadline (8-days ahead of the meeting). 
 

Agenda Item Type: New Business 

Person Submitting the Agenda Item: Jenelle Berthoud 

Second Person Submitting the Agenda Item:  

Submitter Title: Town Clerk 

Submitter Phone:  

Submitter Email:  

Requested Council Meeting Date for Item: 6/28/2021 

Agenda Topic: Discussion/Decision: Town Council vacancy in Ward 2 
created by the resignation of Dempsey Vick 

Backup Documents Attached? Yes 

If no, why not?  

Approved/Disapproved? Approved 

If Approved, Meeting Date for Consideration: 6/28/2021 

Notes:  
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File Attachments for Item:

c. Discussion/Decision: Investigation into legal fee claim
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
 

Agenda Item Request 

 
To be submitted BEFORE Noon on the Wednesday immediately  

preceding the Thursday agenda publishing deadline (8-days ahead of the meeting). 
 

Agenda Item Type: New Business 

Person Submitting the Agenda Item: Brandon E. Dewey 

Second Person Submitting the Agenda Item:  

Submitter Title: Mayor 

Submitter Phone:  

Submitter Email:  

Requested Council Meeting Date for Item: 6/28/2021 

Agenda Topic: Discussion/Decision: Investigation into legal fee claim 

Backup Documents Attached? Yes 

If no, why not?  

Approved/Disapproved? Approved 

If Approved, Meeting Date for Consideration: 6/28/2021 

Notes:  
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1

Brandon E. Dewey

From: Scott B. Owens
Sent: Tuesday, June 15, 2021 1:47 PM
To: Brandon E. Dewey; Jaime Devlin; Paul Ludington
Subject: Investigation Facilitation

Mayor / Council Members: 
 
Based on the recent situation, I would recommend an independent investigation regarding the allegations of 
improper expenditures for attorney fees.  I have spoken with the Mayor, council member Devlin, and Robert 
Underwood.  At this point, it would not be prudent for my office to conduct this investigation nor would it be 